 Flare connection
Solder connection (copper)
Bi-fl ow fi lter driers,
DMB/DCB
Technical Brochure
MAKING MODERN LIVING POSSIBLE
© Danfoss A/S (AC-MC / mr), 06 - 2009 DKRCC.PD.E00.A2.02 / 520H3495  2
Technical brochure Bi-fl ow fi lter driers, type DMB/DCB

Construction /
fl ow direction
Identifi cation Type codes
Example for type codes
Filter drier D
Solid core C
M
C = Core with 80% Molecular Sieve and 20% activated aluminium oxide
M = Core with 100% Molecular Sieve
Application B Bi-fl ow
Size (volume) 08
16
30
 8 in3
16 in3
30 in3
Connection (fi lter connection
in 1/8 of an inch increments)
2
3
4
5
7
1/4 in. / 6 mm
3/8 in. / 10 mm
1/2 in. / 12 mm
5/8 in. / 16 mm
7/8 in. / 22 mm
Connection type (blank)
s
Flare connection
Solder connection
 D M B 16 4 s
Selection example Select the appropriate type (DMB or DCB) based
on refrigerant and oil type. Then select the dri er
size based on the ad sorp tion and liquid ca pac i ty
re quired.
a. Amount of charge: 15 kg R134a at tL = 24°C
 To dry 15 kg R134a at 24°C from 1050 to
 60 ppm moisture, a DMB 16 is necessary.
b. Cooling capacity: Qe = 25 kW
 To obtain a mass fl ow corresponding to 25
 kW cooling capacity with a DMB 16 fi lter
 drier, a ½ inch connection must be cho sen.
 Larger connections can be chosen in
 accordance with the liquid line dimension.
c. Result
 DMB 164 or DMB 165 can be used.
If the initial moisture content is very small or a
planned change of the fi lter drier is considered, a
smaller fi lter drier size can be chosen.
Type
Drying capacity [kg refrigerant] 1) Liquid capacity [kW] 2) Max
Working
Pressure
PS
[bar]
R134a
R404A
R507
R407C
R410A
R22
R134a
R404A
R507
R22
R407C
R410A24°C 52°C 24°C 52°C 24°C 52°C 24°C 52°C
DMB 082 / 082s
DMB 083 / 083s
DMB 084 / 084s
9.2 8.5 8.7 8.1 8.0 7.3 8.7 8.0
3.9